

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 478-2023 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Resolution **Status:** Passed **File created:** 4/13/2023 **In control:** City Council

**On agenda:** 5/1/2023 **Final action:** 5/1/2023

Enactment date: 5/1/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/2/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Opposing House Bill 12, that renames the State Department of

Education to the Department of Education and Workforce and revises and transfers most of its powers and duties to the newly-created, governor-appointed Director of Education and Workforce.

**Sponsors:** Richard A. Starr, Kevin Conwell, Kris Harsh

Indexes: DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE, HOUSE BILL, RESOLUTIONS -

**MISCELLANEOUS** 

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 478-2023-oppose HB 12, 2. Final Version - City Record May 12, 2023 Page 107

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/1/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
4/17/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Opposing House Bill 12, that renames the State Department of Education to the Department of Education and Workforce and revises and transfers most of its powers and duties to the newly-created, governor-appointed Director of Education and Workforce.